

## **BID TABULATION**

**DATE:** July 23, 2024 AT 11:00 A. M. The City of Marion MA24 106 **OWNER:** 

LICENSE NO.

COMPLETE

**BOND START:** 

**DESCRIPTION:** Proposed Marion Water System Critical Needs Infrastructure Improvements Project Phase I

**Contract 2 Marion Valve and Hydrant Replacement Project** 

DWSRF Project No. FS0102489-01

**CONTRACTOR: REV Construction Inc. ADDRESS: 5801 Grover Burchfield Drive** 

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401

40131

5% 10 Days

5% 10 Days

Cox Contracting Company, Inc.

22629 Heritage Drive

26886

McCalla, Alabama 35111

CO Da

(A D

COMPL	ETE:			60 Days		
Item No.	Description of Item	Approx Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Remove and Replace Fire Hydrant at the location noted in the Appendix of the Specification including Valve Operator with Gate Valve, Anchor Coupling or required 6" DI Pipe, Bends and Concrete Thrust Block Furnish and Install Per EA	6	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
2 .	Removal and Replacement of Isolation Valve and all required accessories.	9	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 56,250.00
3 .	Asphalt Replacement Furnish and Install Per SY	2,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 37,000.00
4 .	Concrete Modification for any Sidewalk or Curb and Gutter repairs.  Per Allowance	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
		TOTAL O	F BASE BID	\$164,020.00		\$ 173,250.00



## **BID TABULATION (CONTINUED)**

DATE: July 23, 2024 AT 11:00 A. M. The City of Marion MA24 106 **OWNER:** 

**ADDRESS:** 

**DESCRIPTION:** Proposed Marion Water System Critical Needs Infrastructure Improvements Project Phase I

**Contract 2 Marion Valve and Hydrant Replacement Project** 

DWSRF Project No. FS0102489-01

**Talley Lambert Construction LLC CONTRACTOR:** 

**5329 County Road 81** 

PO Box 20225

Flat Rock, Alabama 35966

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35402

**Cornerstone Civil Contractors LLC** 

LICENSE NO. 54863 **BOND** 5% **START:** 10 Days 39115 5%

10 Days

COMPLETE: 60 Days

COMPLETE:			60 Days			60 Days
Item No.	Description of Item	Approx Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Remove and Replace Fire Hydrant at the location noted in the Appendix of the Specification including Valve Operator with Gate Valve, Anchor Coupling or required 6" DI Pipe, Bends and Concrete Thrust Block Furnish and Install  Per EA	6	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 82,620.00
2 .	Removal and Replacement of Isolation Valve and all required accessories.	9	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 10,255.00	\$ 92,295.00
3 .	Asphalt Replacement Furnish and Install Per SY	2,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 51,000.00
4 .	Concrete Modification for any Sidewalk or Curb and Gutter repairs.	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
		TOTAL O	F BASE BID	\$208,000.00		\$ 233,915.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids, received by The City of Marion on July 23, 2024 @ 11:00 A. M. for The Proposed Marion Water System Critical Needs Infrastructure Improvements Project Phase I - Contract 2 Marion Valve and Hydrant Replacement Project DWSRF Project No. FS0102489-01 MA24 106.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

Roderick A. Hawkins, P.E.

RODERICK

HAWKINS